19-0953; Re v 0: 12/88 jv\AyL\jy\
Pin and Resistor Programmed
Universal Active Filters
General Description
The MAX265 and MAX266 switched-capacitor active
filters are designed for precision filtering applications.
Two independent 2nd-order filters implement lowpass,
highpass, bandpass, notch or allpass functions.

• 140kHz Frequency Range (MAX266)
• ±5V or Single +5V Operation
.Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE* ACCURACY
MAX265ACPI 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX265BCPI o°c to +70° C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX265AEPI -40° C to +85° C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX265BEPI -40° C to +85°C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX265ACWI 0°C to +70°C Wide SO 1%
MAX265BCWI 0°C to +70° C Wide SO 2%
MAX265AMJI -55° C to +125°C CERDIP 1%
MAX265BMJI -55° C to +125°C CERDIP 2%
MAX266ACPI 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX266BCPI 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX266AEPI -40° C to +85°C Plastic DIP 1%
MAX266BEPI -40° C to +85°C Plastic DIP 2%
MAX266ACWI 0°C to +70°C Wide SO 1%
MAX266BCWI 0°C to +70° C Wide SO 2%
MAX266AMJI -55° C to +125°C CERDIP 1%
MAX266BMJI -55° C to +125° C CERDIP 2%
Package* are 28-pln 0.6"
(Small Outline).
wide DIP and 28-pln 0.3" wide SO
Pin Contiguratlon
Top View
L P A C L • I D I N B
B P A U I^LPB
OA OUTFIT S B P B
N/HP/APa ( T 25] N/HP/APB
OA INA | T 2»]F1
I N A [ I
S I A U / M ^ X I A I H s i B
SA/BCL MAX265 i l l OSC OUT
CLK OUT [ Z MAX266 20] GND
V [ ] O
FS[]T WjFO
F 4 [ K J 7 ] F 2
CLKAH J6]OA OUTB
C L K B J M " JsjOA INb
JIASIXAAA Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll tree 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
Pin and Resistor Programmed
Universal Active Filters
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Total Supply Voltage (VMo V") 15V
Input Voltage, any pin V" -0.3V to V+ +0.3V
Input Current, any pin ±50mA
Power Dissipation
Plastic DIP (derate 8.33mW/°C above 70°C) . . . . 660mW
CERDIP (derate 12.5mW/°C above 70°C) 1000mW
Wide SO (derate 11.8mW/°C above 70°C) 944mW
Operating Temperature
MAX265/266Cxl 0°C to +70° C
MAX265/266Exl -40°C to +85°C
MAX265/266MXI -55° C to +125° C
Storage Temperature -65° C to +160° C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 seconds) +300° C
Stresses above those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and
functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated In the operational sections of the specifications is not